
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HTC CORPORATION, 
 
 Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
Case No. 2:17-cv-00514-JRG-RSP 
(LEAD CASE) 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 
 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

Case No. 2:17-cv-0515-JRG 
(CONSOLIDATED CASE) 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES 

AND NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 
REGARDING DEFENDANT LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 

 
Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC (“AGIS”) and Defendant LG Electronics, 

Inc. (“LG” or “Defendant”) hereby file this Motion to Stay all Deadlines and Notice of 

Settlement. 

All matters in controversy between the parties were settled in principle.  The parties 

respectfully request a stay of all case deadlines for thirty (30) days while the parties finalize a 

settlement agreement and file dismissal documents with the Court. 

WHEREFORE, the parties respectfully request that the Court enter the proposed Order 

submitted with this motion as set forth above. 
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Dated: March 1, 2019     Respectfully submitted, 
 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
/s/ Alfred R. Fabricant                         

Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Lawrence C. Drucker 
NY Bar No. 2303089 
Email: ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
Shahar Harel 
NY Bar No. 4573192 
Email: sharel@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
Daniel J. Shea, Jr. 
NY Bar No. 5430558 
Email: dshea@brownrudnick.com 
Justine Minseon Park 
NY Bar No. 5604483 
Email: apark@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
Rebecca MacDowell Lecaroz 
Massachusetts Bar No. 666860 
Email:  rlecaroz@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
One Financial Center 
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Boston, MA  02111 
Telephone: (617) 856-8200 
Facsimile: (617) 856-8201 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
Email: jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: 903-923-9000 
Facsimile: 903-923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
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/s/ J. Mark Mann                         
J. Mark Mann (SBN: 12926150) 
G. Blake Thompson (SBN: 24042033) 
MANN TINDEL THOMPSON 
300 West Main Street 
Henderson, Texas  75652 
Tel: (903) 657-8540 
mark@themannfirm.com 
blake@themannfirm.com 
 
Michael A. Berta 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 
Tel: (415) 471-3277 
Michael.Berta@arnoldporter.com 
 
Matthew M. Wolf 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW 
Washington, DC  20001-3743 
Tel: (202) 942-5000 
Matthew.Wolf@arnold.porter.com 
 
James S. Blackburn  
Nicholas H. Lee 
Justin J. Chi 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90017-5844 
Tel: (213) 243-4156 
James.Blackburn@arnoldporter.com 
Nicholas.Lee@arnoldporter.com 
Justin.Chi@arnoldporter.com 
 
Bonnie Phan 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLER LLP 
3000 El Camino Real 
Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-3807 
Tel: (650) 319-4500 
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Bonnie.Phan@arnoldporter.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
 LG ELECTRONICS INC. 
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